Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timur BURBAEV	03/28/2008
Alexey SHARSHAKOV	03/28/2008
Bertrand CLERC	03/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOIT Design Private Limited		
Street Address:	23 Jalan Sempadan, #03-06 Tower 13, Villa Marina		
City:	Singapore		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	457399		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29284679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132388000

Email: jringer@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Harris

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street, Suite 7100

Address Line 2: Conley Rose, P.C.
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2085-06200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan M. Harris

Total Attachments: 2

source=06200ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021483 FRAME: 0338

500638584

\$40.00 00.000 source=06200ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021483 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S.A. PATENT APPLICATION

BETWEEN,		
(1) Timur BURBAEV		
(2) Alexey SHARSHAKOV		
(3) Bertrand CLERC		
residing respectively at		
(1) (0t D 5) (1 10606		

- (1) Gazetny Per.5, Moscow 125993, Russia
- (2) Gazetny Per.5, Moscow 125993, Russia
- (3) Gazetny Per.5, Moscow 125993, Russia

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in (title) <u>High fidelity compact disc player</u>,

for which ASSIGNORS have

[] executed	on	even date herewith	
[] executed	on		, 20
[]	X] filed on	13	September 2007, Serial No.	29/284,679

an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America,

And WHEREAS, LOIT Design Private Limited, having a principal place of business at 23 Jalan Sempadan, #03-06 Tower 13, Villa Marina, Singapore 457399, (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE");

And the ASSIGNEE desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein claimed and disclosed, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and/or therefor, and any and all divisions, reexaminations, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the ASSIGNORS, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which each hereby acknowledges, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein claimed and disclosed, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and/or therefor, and any and all divisions, reexaminations, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

And for the same consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS agree that ASSIGNORS will, upon request, without expense to ASSIGNORS, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, reexamination, reissue, renewal and/or extension applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or any assignee thereof, or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNORS's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Director of of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in this Application to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application including the Serial No. and filing date of said Application.

(1) Date:	Manh 26, 2008 Signature	
(2) Date:	March 28, 2008 Signature:	TimurBURBAEX
ર,		Alexey SHARSHAKOV
(3) Date:	march 28,2008 Signature:	: 15. Cleren
		Bertrand CLERC

RECORDED: 09/04/2008